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Syllabus 

Class #1, Wed., January 9: Introduction 

• CB1 1-9; 181-184; 9-18 

Unit 1: Money Damages 

Class #2, Thurs., January 10: Determining the “Rightful Position” 

• CB 18-39 

Class #3, Wed., January 16: The Rightful Position and Consequential Damages 

• CB 39-62 

Class #4, Thurs., January 17: Consequential Damages and Limits on Damages 

• CB 62-85 

Class #5, Wed., January 23: Reasonable Certainty; Litigating Injury and Death 

• CB 124-131; 134-151 

Class #6, Thurs., January 24: Tort Reform and Dignitary Harms 

• 151-160 (through note 2); 166-181 (also quickly review Carey, pp. 181-184) 

Unit 2: Punitive Remedies 

Class #7, Wed., January 30: Punitive Remedies 1 

• CB 217-241 

Class #8, Thurs., January 31: Punitive Remedies 2 

• CB 241-262 

Unit 3: Injunctive Relief 

Class #9, Wed., February 6: Preventive Injunctions 

• CB 263-288 (through note 3) 

                                            
1 “CB” refers to our casebook: Laycock, Modern American Remedies (4th ed. 2010). 
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Class #10, Thurs. February 7: Reparative Injunctions 

• CB 295-314 (through note 7); 336-338 (U.S. v. Virginia and notes) 

Class #11, Wed., February 13: Structural Injunctions—The Case of Prison Reform 

• CB 325-36; Excerpts of Brown v. Plata (2011) [bSpace] 

Unit 4:  Choosing Remedies 

Class #12, Thurs., February 14: Substitutionary vs. Specific Relief I 

• CB 375-401 

Class #13, Wed., February 20: Substitutionary vs. Specific Relief II 

• CB 402-423 

Class #14, Thurs., February 21: Substitutionary vs. Specific Relief III 

• CB  423-440 

Class #15, Wed., February 27: Preliminary vs. Permanent Relief 

• CB 440-464 

Class #16, Thurs., February 28: Prospective vs. Retrospective Relief 

• CB 470-490; 499-500 

Class #17, Wed., March 6: Declaratory Relief 

• CB 573-589, 603-606 

Unit 5: Restitution 

Class #18, Thurs., March 7: Restitution from Innocent Defendants 

• CB 618-638 

Class #19, Wed. March 13: Disgorgement by Conscious Wrongdoers 

• CB 638-661 
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Class #20, Thurs., March 14: Measuring the Profits and Breach of Contract 

• CB 665-689 (through note 7) 

Class #21, Wed., March 20: Rescission; Restitution Rights in Specific Property I 

• CB 695-717 

Class #22, Thurs., March 21: Restitution Rights in Specific Property II 

• CB 717-741 

***** Spring Break (week of March 24) ***** 

Class #23, Wed., April 3: Defenses and Rights of Third Parties 

• CB 741-757 

Unit 6: Ancillary Remedies: Enforcing the Judgment and Fee Shifting 

Class #24, Thurs., April 4: Contempt 

• CB 759-778 

Class #25, Wed., April 10: Anticipatory Contempt and the Collateral Bar Rule 

• CB 783-804 

Class #26, Thurs., April 11: Collecting Money Judgments 

• CB 829-845; 848-855 (through note 6) 

Class #27, Wed., April 17: Attorney’s Fees 

• CB 877-892; 909-918 (through note 3) 

Wrapping Up: Remedies in Class Actions 

Class #28, Thurs., April 18: Complex Litigation: Fluid Recovery & Cy Pres 

• CB 993-1006 

 


